SUNNYLIFE®

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. Unique identification of the product: S3WCIJTS- Colouring -In Jumbling Tower- Majorelle
- 2. Name and Address of the Manufacturer: Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd 10 John Street,

London WC1N 2EB United Kingdom Phone: +44 1753551111

3. This Declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd



Object Image:

Description: Colouring-In Jumbling Tower- Majorelle

4. The object complies with the following standards which are harmonized to the Directive mentioned.

-EN 71-1:2014 + A1:2018 - Mechanical and physical properties

-EN 71-2:2020 - Flammability Test

-EN 71-3: 2019 + A1: 2021 - Migration of certain elements

-EN 71-3: 2019 on migration of certain elements & EU 2019/1922 amending 2009/48/EC (effective from May 20,2021) for Aluminium (AI) migration

-Lead content requirement in Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/628 of 22 April 2015 Amending Annex XVII item 63 of the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006

-Regulation (EU) No 2019/1021 on Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs) and Amendment (EU) 2021/277 for

Pentachlorophenol (PCP) content

ASTM F963-17 Section 4.3.5.3- Soluble heavy metal elements

California Proposition 65, Los Angeles Superior Court, Case No. BC479596-Lead

California Proposition 65, Sant Clara Superior Court, Case No. 1-12-CV-230462-Phthalates

Signed for and on behalf of Sunnylife UK Europe Ltd:

Place of issue: Sydney, AustraliaDate of issue: 20/5/2022Name: Nina BossiEmail: nina.bossi@sunnylife.com.auPosition: Production ManagerSignature: Maryl Gource for Nina Bossi
Production Manager